
Community Christmas Cantata Choir     Community Christmas Cantata Choir 
December 2, Wednesday, 7:00pm, St. John Lutheran Church    Lee Schrepel, director 

2142 Northeast McDonald Lane, McMinnville, 503-472-6677   www.CantataChoir.org 
December 4, Friday, 7:00pm, First Presbyterian Church    6501 NE Hwy 240 
 390 Northeast Second Street, McMinnville, 503-472-6256   Yamhill, Oregon  97148-8507 
December 5, Saturday, 6:00pm, First Baptist Church    Ofc/Res 503-662-3926 

300 Flower Lane, Dayton, 503-864-2474     Fax 503-662-4270 
December 6, Sunday, 4:00pm, Christian Church     Mobile 503-939-1562 
 1305 Goucher Street, Amity, 503-835-2551     Email Cantata@fruithillinc.com 
December 11, Friday, 7:00pm, St. Andrew Lutheran Church 

12405 SW Butner Road, Beaverton, 503-646-0629   American Sign Language (ASL) interpretation 
December 12, Saturday, 6:00pm, Church of the Nazarene    available for the deaf & hard of hearing at all locations 
 23177 Old Yamhill Road, Newberg, 503-538-2570 
December 14, Monday, 7:00pm, Elks Lodge    “Hope of the Broken World” is a benefit for the 
 333 North Evans Street, McMinnville, 503-472-1283 / -2283   YCAP Yamhill County Food Bank 
December 18, Friday, 7:00pm, St. Paul Lutheran Church 

17500 SW Cedarview Way, Sherwood, 503-625-6648   In consideration for the musicians, NO FRAGRANCES, please. 
December 20, Sunday, 4:00pm, Joyful Servant Lutheran Church 

1716 North Villa Road, Newberg, 503-538-0475 
December 21, Monday, 7:00pm, St. James Catholic Church 

1145 Northeast First Street, McMinnville, 503-472-5232 
..       ..       .. 
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